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Neujahrsschiessen RC Zürich-Oberland 2017 

Pistole 25 m 

 

Einzelwettbewerb 

1 Löhrer Fredi  1943  Zürich     77  

2 Fuchs Allen  1948  Volketswil    77  

3 Deuring Martin  1962  Winterthur     77  

4 Nay Christoph 1972  Winterthur-Kyburg   77  

5 Heuzeroth Peter 1961  Winterthur     76  

6 Wehrli Bernhard 1932  Zürich     75  

7 Städeli Urs  1943  Volketswil    75  

8 Eichenberger Max 1946  Bachtel-Zürich     75  

9 Wolfensberger Andi 1972  Am Greifensee    75  

10 Frei  Hans Peter  1945  Zürich-Oberland    74  

11 Brunner Hans Peter 1955  Au am Zürichsee   74  

12 Gross Walter  1932  Illnau-Effretikon   72  

13 Flury Daniel  1956  Winterthur-Kyburg   72  

14 Bosshard Hanspeter 1961  Winterthur-Kyburg   72  

15 Wirz Jakob   1937  Winterthur    71  

16 Hulliger  Hans Peter 1942  Zürich-Oberland   71  

17 Lätsch Andreas 1961  Bachtel-Zürich    71  

18 Bosshart Daniel  1965  Winterthur-Kyburg   71  

19 Senn  Mathias   1969  Zürich-Oberland   71  

20 Altermatt Patrick 1972  Am Greifensee    71  

21 Stadelmann Ralf 1973  Am Greifensee    71  

22 Baumann Willi  1925  Au am Zürichsee   70  

23 Strub  Felix  1948  Volketswil    70  
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24 Urscheler Robert 1950  Au am Zürichsee   70  

25 Verhoek Guido  1962  Bachtel-Zürich    70  

26 Meister Roland  1964  Zürich     70  

27 Lardi Reto  1952  Illnau-Effretikon   69  

28 Hauser Heini  1957  Au am Zürichsee   69  

29 Dürst Andreas 1960  Am Greifensee    69  

30 Iacobacci Thomas 1964  Winterthur-Kyburg   69  

31 Arter Heinrich 1967  Volketswil    69  

32 Walti Beat  1968  Zürich     69  

33 Hutzli Peter  1939  Küsnacht-Zürich   68  

34 Büchi Peter  1941  Am Greifensee    68  

35 Morf Thomas  1951  Volketswil    68  

36 Züger Martin  1958  Küsnacht-Zürich   68  

37 Rast Ruedi  1940  Illnau-Effretikon   67  

38 Borsari Ueli  1940  Küsnacht-Zürich   67  

39 Laubscher Hans Peter  1944  Zürich-Oberland   67  

40 Schulthess Hansjörg  1948  Illnau-Effretikon    67  

41 Wälti Richard  1950  Meilen      67  

42 Vetterli Markus  1969  Küsnacht-Zürich   67  

43 Ammann  Philipp 1976  Uster     67  

44 Gueissaz Jean-Jacques 1952  Am Greifensee    66  

45 Rupp Thomas  1966  Au am Zürichsee   66  

46 Meier Grit  -  eClub 2000    66  

47 Ummenhofer Jürgen 1975  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   65  

48 Huber Luzius  1935  Zürich     64  

49 Leuthold Hanspeter 1949  Au am Zürichsee   64  

50 Burkhardt Hans  1943  Küsnacht-Zürich   63  

51 Sägesser Rolf  1943  Volketswil    63  
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52 Streuli Rolf  1960  Küsnacht-Zürich   63  

53 Hänni Daniel  1979  Illnau-Effretikon   63  

54 Halbheer Hans  1925  Zürich     62  

55 von Werra Hans 1933  Bachtel-Zürich    62  

56 Marti Ruedi  1947  Küsnacht-Zürich   62  

57 Birzer Karl-Heinz 1951  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   62  

58 Pieper  Friedrich 1943  Uster     61  

59 Fodor Heinz  1961  Am Greifensee    61  

60 Biedermann Barbara  1964  Zürich-Oberland   61  

61 Ulrich Coni  1955  Küsnacht-Zürich    59  

62 Drescher Albert  1965  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   59  

63 Fritschi Hanspeter 1943  Volketswil    58  

64 Oesch Klaus  1944  Au am Zürichsee   58  

65 Rüegg Hans   1946  Zürich-Oberland   58  

66 Bauer Werner  1947  Meilen      58  

67 Frunz Urs  1950  Am Greifensee    58  

68 Mathis Remo  1976  eClub 2000    58  

69 Frei  Christoph  1958  Zürich-Oberland   56  

70 Krause Hans  1927  Illnau-Effretikon   55  

71 Stein Daniel  1972  Uster     55  

72 Gut Peter  1935  Küsnacht-Zürich   53  

73 Lustenberger Maik 1980  eClub 2000    51  

74 Brenner Christian 1966  Au am Zürichsee   50  

75 Trümpler  Rico  1938  Uster     49  

76 Stocker Hansjürg 1946  Au am Zürichsee   49  

77 Traber Markus  1965  Zürich     48  

78 Brasseur Marco  1957  Illnau-Effretikon   46  

79 Elliscasis  Christian  1965  Zürich-Oberland   46  
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80 Meier Beat  1966  eClub 2000    42  

81 Thalmann Marc  1973  Bachtel-Zürich    42  

82 Diesch Peter  1960  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   39  

83 Gerber Hans  1942  Illnau-Effretikon   35  

84 Von Gunten Peter 1949  eClub 2000    34  

85 Fatio Didier  1983  eClub 2000    30  

86 Güntert  Carl  1951  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   28  

87 Vonwiller Ariane 1974  Meilen      25  

88 Sturzenegger Jürg 1947  Bachtel-Zürich    22  

89 Pfrommer Hartmut 1939  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   15  

90 Amersbach Verena M. 1983  eClub 2000    14  

91 Bayer Gerhard 1955  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   13  

92 Rohrer Walter  1954  Winterthur-Kyburg   9  

93 Assfalg Winfried 1940  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   7  

94 Burmester  Holger 1943  Bad Saulgau-Riedl.   6  

95 Marti Silvia  1957  Bachtel-Zürich    0  
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Rangliste nach Club-Zugehörigkeit 

Rang Name Vorname Jg Club Punkte 
9 Wolfensberger Andi 1972 Am Greifensee 75 
20 Altermatt Patrick 1972 Am Greifensee 71 
21 Stadelman Ralf 1973 Am Greifensee 71 
29 Dürst Andreas 1960 Am Greifensee 69 
34 Büchi Peter 1941 Am Greifensee 68 
44 Gueissaz Jean-Jacques 1952 Am Greifensee 66 
59 Fodor Heinz 1961 Am Greifensee 61 
67 Frunz Urs 1950 Am Greifensee 58 
11 Brunner Hans Peter 1955 Au am Zürichsee 74 
22 Baumann Willi 1925 Au am Zürichsee 70 
24 Urscheler Robert 1950 Au am Zürichsee 70 
28 Hauser Heini 1957 Au am Zürichsee 69 
45 Rupp Thomas 1966 Au am Zürichsee 66 
49 Leuthold Hanspeter 1949 Au am Zürichsee 64 
64 Oesch Klaus 1944 Au am Zürichsee 58 
74 Brenner Christian 1966 Au am Zürichsee 50 
76 Stocker Hansjürg 1946 Au am Zürichsee 49 
17 Lätsch Andreas 1961 Bachtel-Zürich 71 
25 Verhoek Guido 1962 Bachtel-Zürich 70 
55 von Werra Hans 1933 Bachtel-Zürich 62 
81 Thalmann Marc 1973 Bachtel-Zürich 42 
88 Sturzenegger Jürg 1947 Bachtel-Zürich 22 
95 Marti Silvia 1957 Bachtel-Zürich 0 
8 Eichenberger Max 1946 Bachtel-Zürich  75 
47 Ummenhofer Jürgen 1975 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 65 
57 Birzer Karl-Heinz 1951 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 62 
62 Drescher Albert 1965 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 59 
82 Diesch Peter 1960 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 39 
86 Güntert  Carl 1951 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 28 
89 Pfrommer Hartmut 1939 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 15 
91 Bayer Gerhard 1955 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 13 
93 Assfalg Winfried 1940 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 7 
94 Burmester  Holger 1943 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 6 
46 Meier Grit   eClub 2000 66 
68 Mathis Remo 1976 eClub 2000 58 
73 Lustenberger Maik 1980 eClub 2000 51 
80 Meier Beat 1966 eClub 2000 42 
84 Von Gunten Peter 1949 eClub 2000 34 
85 Fatio Didier 1983 eClub 2000 30 
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90 Amersbach Verena Maria 1983 eClub 2000 14 
12 Gross Walter 1932 Illnau-Effretikon 72 
27 Lardi Reto 1952 Illnau-Effretikon 69 
37 Rast Ruedi 1940 Illnau-Effretikon 67 
53 Hänni Daniel 1979 Illnau-Effretikon 63 
70 Krause Hans 1927 Illnau-Effretikon 55 
78 Brasseur Marco 1957 Illnau-Effretikon 46 
83 Gerber Hans 1942 Illnau-Effretikon 35 
40 Schulthess Hansjörg  1948 Illnau-Effretikon  67 
33 Hutzli Peter 1939 Küsnacht-Zürich 68 
36 Züger Martin 1958 Küsnacht-Zürich 68 
38 Borsari Ueli 1940 Küsnacht-Zürich 67 
42 Vetterli Markus 1969 Küsnacht-Zürich 67 
50 Burkhardt Hans 1943 Küsnacht-Zürich 63 
52 Streuli Rolf 1960 Küsnacht-Zürich 63 
56 Marti Ruedi 1947 Küsnacht-Zürich 62 
72 Gut Peter 1935 Küsnacht-Zürich 53 
61 Ulrich Coni 1955 Küsnacht-Zürich  59 
41 Wälti Richard 1950 Meilen  67 
66 Bauer Werner 1947 Meilen  58 
87 Vonwiller Ariane 1974 Meilen  25 
43 Ammann  Philipp 1976 Uster 67 
58 Pieper  Friedrich 1943 Uster 61 
71 Stein Daniel 1972 Uster 55 
75 Trümpler  Rico 1938 Uster 49 
2 Fuchs Allen 1948 Volketswil 77 
7 Städeli Urs 1943 Volketswil 75 
23 Strub  Felix 1948 Volketswil 70 
31 Arter Heinrich 1967 Volketswil 69 
35 Morf Thomas 1951 Volketswil 68 
51 Sägesser Rolf 1943 Volketswil 63 
63 Fritschi Hanspeter 1943 Volketswil 58 
15 Wirz Jakob  1937 Winterthur 71 
3 Deuring  Martin  1962 Winterthur  77 
5 Heuzeroth Peter 1961 Winterthur  76 
4 Nay Christoph 1972 Winterthur-Kyburg 77 
13 Flury Daniel 1956 Winterthur-Kyburg 72 
14 Bosshard Hanspeter 1961 Winterthur-Kyburg 72 
18 Bosshart Daniel 1965 Winterthur-Kyburg 71 
30 Iacobacci Thomas 1964 Winterthur-Kyburg 69 
92 Rohrer Walter 1954 Winterthur-Kyburg 9 
1 Löhrer Fredi 1943 Zürich 77 
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6 Wehrli Bernhard 1932 Zürich 75 
26 Meister Roland 1964 Zürich 70 
32 Walti Beat 1968 Zürich 69 
48 Huber Luzius 1935 Zürich 64 
54 Halbheer Hans 1925 Zürich 62 
77 Traber Markus 1965 Zürich 48 
10 Frei  Hans Peter  1945 Zürich-Oberland 74 
16 Hulliger  Hans Peter 1942 Zürich-Oberland 71 
19 Senn  Mathias  1969 Zürich-Oberland 71 
39 Laubscher Hans Peter  1944 Zürich-Oberland 67 
60 Biedermann Barbara  1964 Zürich-Oberland 61 
65 Rüegg Hans  1946 Zürich-Oberland 58 
69 Frei  Christoph  1958 Zürich-Oberland 56 
79 Elliscasis  Christian  1965 Zürich-Oberland 46 
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Club-Rangliste 

Rang Name Vorname Jg Club Punkte total 
1 Wirz Jakob  1937 Winterthur 71 224 
  Deuring  Martin  1962 Winterthur  77   
  Heuzeroth Peter 1961 Winterthur  76   
2 Löhrer Fredi 1943 Zürich 77 222 
  Wehrli Bernhard 1932 Zürich 75   
  Meister Roland 1964 Zürich 70   
3 Fuchs Allen 1948 Volketswil 77 222 
  Städeli Urs 1943 Volketswil 75   
  Strub  Felix 1948 Volketswil 70   
4 Nay Christoph 1972 Winterthur-Kyburg 77 221 
  Flury Daniel 1956 Winterthur-Kyburg 72   
  Bosshard Hanspeter 1961 Winterthur-Kyburg 72   
5 Wolfensberger Andi 1972 Am Greifensee 75 217 
  Altermatt Patrick 1972 Am Greifensee 71   
  Stadelman Ralf 1973 Am Greifensee 71   
6 Eichenberger Max 1946 Bachtel-Zürich  75 216 
  Lätsch Andreas 1961 Bachtel-Zürich 71   
  Verhoek Guido 1962 Bachtel-Zürich 70   
7 Brunner Hans Peter 1955 Au am Zürichsee 74 214 
  Baumann Willi 1925 Au am Zürichsee 70   
  Urscheler Robert 1950 Au am Zürichsee 70   
8 Hulliger  Hans Peter 1942 Zürich-Oberland 71 209 
  Senn  Mathias  1969 Zürich-Oberland 71   
  Laubscher Hans Peter  1944 Zürich-Oberland 67   
9 Gross Walter 1932 Illnau-Effretikon 72 208 
  Lardi Reto 1952 Illnau-Effretikon 69   
  Rast Ruedi 1940 Illnau-Effretikon 67   

10 Hutzli Peter 1939 Küsnacht-Zürich 68 203 
  Züger Martin 1958 Küsnacht-Zürich 68   
  Borsari Ueli 1940 Küsnacht-Zürich 67   

11 Ummenhofer Jürgen 1975 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 65 186 
  Birzer Karl-Heinz 1951 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 62   
  Drescher Albert 1965 Bad Saulgau-Riedl. 59   

12 Ammann  Philipp 1976 Uster 67 183 
  Pieper  Friedrich 1943 Uster 61   
  Stein Daniel 1972 Uster 55   

13 Meier Grit   eClub 2000 66 175 
  Mathis Remo 1976 eClub 2000 58   
  Lustenberger Maik 1980 eClub 2000 51   
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14 Wälti Richard 1950 Meilen  67 150 
  Bauer Werner 1947 Meilen  58   
  Vonwiller Ariane 1974 Meilen  25   

 

Hinwil/Wetzikon, 11.1.2017 


